Page 1 of 3 VICTIM RB# POLICE REPORT STATE OF OHIO 031052-22 **TOLEDO POLICE** ocation of Occurrence CAD# DEPARTMENT, TOLEDO OH LAWRENCE+WALL, TOLEDO, OH 43610 TOP22139154 Location Type Supplement Date and Time □ NoCrime ☑ Crime ☐ Supplement INTERSECTION (STREETS) Reported Date and Time ☐ Drugs ☐ Not App Occurred Date and Time ☑ Alcohol☐ Comp Equip Using 07/31/2022 03:44 - 07/31/2022 04:24 07/31/2022 04:24 Offense Description √iolation F/M & Degree 1. FAILURE TO DISPERSE 2917.04 ORC C Μ4 Offense Description F/M & Degree 2. OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS HAMPER OR IMPEDE PUBLIC M2 2921.31A ORC C **OFFICIAL** Offense Description Violation A/C F/M & Degree 3. RESISTING ARREST: RECKLESSLY OR BY FORCE RESIST OR 2921.33A ORC C M2 INTERFERE WITH LAWFUL ARREST OF SELF OR ANOTHER Method of Entry Burg / B&E Burglary Entry **Burglary Exit** Floor Location Point Floor Location Point Method of Entry

Force ☐ No Force Ε Method of Entry Vehicle Larceny Type Hate Bias Type Premise/Structure Criminal Activity Not Reported Additional MO Details Prem. Entered | If D.V., Child Present | # Children Present | Weapon Used \square Y \square N HANDS AND OR FEET Offense Description A/C F/M & Degree 4. FOUND PROPERTY UC C Victim Type Vict # ☐ Individual ☐ Financial Institution ☐ Police Officer (in the line of duty) ☐ Society ☐ Other ☐ Student ☐ Faculty ☐ Business ☐ Religious Organization ☐ Unknown ☐ Staff ☐ Other Person Name (Last, First, Middle) Phone STATE OF OHIO Address (Street, Apt., City, State, Zip) SSN Alt. Phone С Place of Birth Resident Status Marital Status Driver's License & State *DOB *Race Hair *Age *Sex Hgt Wgt Eyes Describe Injury M Gang Affiliation Victim/Suspect Relationship Offense/Victim Link Assault Homicide Circumstance Victim is also Witness ☐ PRO ☐ Owner ☐ Suspect ☐ #Victims Total Victim Type
Individual ☐ Financial Institution ☐ Police Officer (in the line of duty) ☒ Society Vict # ☐ Other ☐ Student ☐ Faculty Business Other Person Government Religious Organization Unknown ☐ Veteran ☐ Staff Name (Last, First, Middle) Phone SOCIETY-PUBLIC Address (Street, Apt., City, State, Zip) SSN Alt. Phone С Place of Birth Resident Status Driver's License & State Marital Status *DOB *Age *Race *Sex Wgt Hair Eves Describe Injury M

Report Made By: Officer(s) Name(s) I.D.# Unit No./Section	Car#	Officer Assigned to Case	Camera on Scene Yes	Supervisor's Approval	
2877 KILL, S; 2653 PLUFF, A 120 MIDNIGHT	261	_	Camera Active Yes	2625 PENNINGTON, A	
					Rev. 2014-09-12
DISPOSITION				DATE	
F CLEARED BY ARREST ADULT				07/31/2022	

Gang Affiliation

Offense/Victim Link

1,2,3

Assault Homicide Circumstance

☐ Written ☐ Oral ☐ Taped ☐ Other

Victim/Suspect Relationship

Type:

Witness ☐ PRO ☐ Owner ☐ Suspect ☐

POLICE REPORT TOLEDO POLICE DEPARTMENT, TOLEDO OH

VICTIM	RB#
STATE OF OHIO	031052-22
	CAD#
	TOP22139154

											Pag	ge 2 of 3
Susp#	Juvenile Check							Student	☐ Faculty	☐ Veteran	Charges	s Filed?
1	Rur	naway 🗌	Missing	Other				☐ Staff	Other Pers	son		
	st, First, Middle)									Phone		
JORDAN, CLARENCE TREVON Alias										(419) /	764-0594 (H)
	AN. CLAREI	NCE IO	NES									
	Street, Apt., City,		IVLO									
526 HIGHLAND AVE, TOLEDO, OH 43610												
Place of Bi	irth			*Resident								
OHIO *Age	*DOB	*Race	*Sex	NOT F *Hgt	REPORTE *Wgt	<u>-D</u> *Hair	*Eyes	Potential Injuri	06.5			
25	01/15/1997	Black	Male	507	210	Black	Brown	- Otential injuit	55:			
Scars, Mar	rks, Tattoo's	1		1	1	1						
TAT C	HEST; TAT	L SHLD	; TAT UF	₹ ARM;	TAT UL A	NRM; TAT	L ARM; TA					
Statements	s Obtained 🔲 \	Y ⊠ N		Туре:] Written 🔲	Oral 🔲 Ta	ped Other	Gang Affiliation	1			
Suspected	l of Lloina	Armed Wi	ith	1			•	Arrest 1 🗆 (Complaint 3.	□ Warrant 5	☐ Protection 0	Order
	ol Drugs	/ unica vvi						Type 2. 🖾 0			Other	Jidei
Arrest Info		.1			-	-		1				
Arrest Date			Summons D	Date:		ITN/Booki	ing #	Multiple Arrest				
	2022 04:15							☐ Count A	rrestee LN	fultiple Arrestee In	dicator 🛚 N/	Α
Offense(s)	RE TO DISF	DEDGE										
Arrest Loca		LKSE								Suspect Read Ric	nhte	
	AWRENCE	AVF T	OI FDO	OH 436	10			NO NO				
Susp#	Juvenile Check			011 100	10			Student	☐ Faculty	☐ Veteran	Charges	s Filed?
2	Rur	naway 🔲	Missing	Other				☐ Staff	Other Pers	son		
Name (Las	st, First, Middle)							1		Phone		
	S, OSHEA											
Alias								FBI	BCI		RID	
Address (S	Street, Apt., City,	State Zin)								one		
	WRENCE AVE		D. OH 4361	0						one		
Place of Bi		,	,	*Resident	Status					Sta	itus	
					REPORTE							
*Age	*DOB	*Race	*Sex	*Hgt	*Wgt	*Hair	*Eyes	Potential Injuri	es?			
24 Scare Mar	02/03/1998 rks, Tattoo's	Black	Female	507	158	Brown	Brown					
ocars, iviai	KS, Talloo S											
Ctatavaaant	- Obtained D			Т	7.14/-:44	10		Gang Affiliation				
	s Obtained \(\Bar\)			Type: L] vvritten	i Orai 🔲 Taj	ped Other					
Suspected		Armed Wi	th					Arrest 1. ☐ 0	Complaint 3.		☐ Protection (☐ Other	Order
Arrest Info	ol 🗌 Drugs	<u> </u>						Tiybe 2. 🖾 (JII VIEW 4.	Summons 6.	- Onlei	
Arrest Date			Summons [Date:		ITN/Booki	ina #	Multiple Arrest	S			
07/31/2022 04:05						☐ Count Arrestee ☐ Multiple Arrestee Indicator ☒ N/A						
Offense(s))							•				
FAILURE TO DISPERSE												
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS HAMPER OR IMPEDE PUBLIC OFFICIAL												
RESISTING ARREST;RECKLESSLY OR BY FORCE RESIST OR INTERFERE WITH LAWFUL ARREST OF SELF OR												
ANOTHER												
Arrest Loca										Suspect Read Rig	ghts	
■IAWR	FNCF+WAL	LOTOLE	EDO OH	43610						NO		

POLICE REPORT TOLEDO POLICE DEPARTMENT, TOLEDO OH

VICTIM	RB#
STATE OF OHIO	031052-22
	CAD#
	TOD22120154

Page 3 of 3

	* Property	1 None	3 Counterfeite	d/Forged	5 Stolen/Lost	7 F	Recovered	E Evidence	T	otal Items	Total Value
	Status	2 Burned	4 Destroyed/D	amaged/Vandalized	6 Seized	Seized I Involved		ED Digital Evidence		1	0.00
	No.	*Prop. Status	Quantity	Description	escription						
P R	1	7	1	sandwich size							
6	Make/Brand			Model	Value Recovered Date Recovered				Recovered	From Veh. No.	
P							1		07/	31/2022 03:44	
	Drug Details:										
R	MARIJUANA 0 OZ										
	Owner										
'	JORDAN, CLARENCE TREVON										
	Serial Number NCIC Number Other Number										

On 07/31/2022 at approximately 03:50 HRS this unit was dispatched code 3 to Lawrence and Delaware for a weapons call. Upon our arrival, we observed an extremely large group of people down occupying the block. Some individuals began to leave as crews arrived on scene with lights and sirens activated, however, the majority of the group remained. This unit and multiple others waited for unit 305 to arrive on scene before pushing down the block to clear the crowds from the streets, sidewalks, and yards. The crowds were repeatedly given numerous verbal commands to disperse.

While we were handling a belligerent, aggressive crowd at 2734 Lawrence AVE Toledo OH 43610, Clarence Trevon Jordan (S1) was taken into custody without incident or injury. During search incident to arrest, S1 stated that he had a bag of marijuana and approximately \$1100 cash in his pockets; both of which were located. S1 and his property was secured in our patrol vehicle. This unit contacted vice but we were unable to reach any detectives at the time.

While attempting to disperse another crowd that formed in the process of the incident, O'Shea Jones (S2) came up behind this unit and other crews, screaming, and failing to follow instructions. Orders to leave the area were given repeatedly, and continued to be ignored by S2 as she remained at the intersection of Lawrence and Wall, instead of returning to her home. S2 impeded the lawful duties of officers on scene, which posed a threat to crews still attempting to disperse the crowds. S2 was then taken into custody, but she began actively pulling away from Ofc. Pluff and Ofc. Missler. S2 was uncooperative, continuously turning, pulling her arms away, and turning to face Ofc. Pluff. Ofc. Pluff utilized verbal commands, joint manipulations on the arm, and head control to push S2's face away from her face to ensure officer safety from bodily fluids while affecting the arrest. Ofc. Missler was able to place the handcuffs on S2 while Ofc. Pluff secured her hands. S2 was escorted to 421's patrol car without further incident. No injuries were reported.

S1 was transported and booked into LCJ without any incident or injury, with the cash that was on his person at the time of his arrest. The sandwich bag of marijuana was booked into the Central night property room.